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spread sheet is prepared from the 
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Individual Placing
Abbott L 55
Abbott Paul 72 58
Abdullah Kim 60
Abrahams Charlie 96 72 68 50 22 35 24 66 64
Adams Charlie 77
Adams Martyn 1 45 10 84 19 84
Al-Mukhtar Sam 86
Aldred D 7 59
Allard D 14
Allen Billy 45
Allen Dave 35 100 93 92
Allen D 11 16 9
Allen Robert 89 100 28 13 72 27 71
Amos A 32 10 45 5
Anderson Colin 22 30 82
Anderson Rick 93
Andrew B 46
Andrews Mark 52 6
Angelinetta Brian 100
Angell David 77
Angell Paul 16 20 25 57 89 106
Angus Nigel 100
Appleby Glenn 26
Appleby Peter 39 92 4 34 25 45
Appleby Ray 71
Appleton Keith 93 75
Appleton Kevin 94
Archer Brian 65 100
Archer R 22
Arden Paul 76
Arkinstall Graham 85 85 33 53
Arkle Ray 17 73
Armstrong Steve 71
Arthurs Nick 15 31
Ashall Barry 100
Ashby D J 45
Ashley Mike 2 4 100 30
Ashness Adrian 39 10 46 37
Ashton N 33 33
Ashton Phil 100
Atkinson James 26 9
Augustyn Andrew 110 54
Axon Andrew 91 53 38 85 68
Aylott Les 78 102
Ayres Ron 88 68 39 95
Baddeley Ian 98
Bailey Barry 100
Bailey Neil 99 2 28
Bailey Sam 54 27 38 18
Bailey Susan 84
Baillet Mark 12 36
Bainbridge Fred 47 62 75 10 33 5 5 33
Baker Ian 44 40 64
Baker Peter 92
Balasco P
Baldwin Tony 95 60 1 55 40 8 4 32 3 25 25 47 46 3 7 30 66 48 18 5 8 2
Ball John 51 52 85 54 62 87 9
Ball M
Ball Peter 60 88 88
Bangham Ben 95 52 65
Barden Robert 16 29 77 69 38 100 24 28 2 31
Barfoot-Franks Mike dis
Barham John 1 58
Barker Dave 50 16 78 74
Barr Craig 55 dis 13 21 22 41 41 36 88 6 26 57 36 19
Barr Iain 10 3 11 6 2 19 8 43 9 2 66
Barratt Hal 84 122
Barrett John 15
Barrett Martin 76 42 89
Barrett Mike 100 18
Barritt Tim 37 90
Bartlett Lee 66 31 40 9 19 36 29
Barton Graham 102 51 52
Barton W 35
Batter John 74
Baxter Bob 66
Beale Mark 96 99 46
Beale Sid 85
Beare Charles 100
Beattie Andy 102
Beaumont Alistair 59 41 51 83 6
Bebb Paul 16 31 39 12
Beckett H 25 56
Beech F 21 46 51
Beech Ken 27 11 24 11 12
Beeney Joel 1 21 28 62 37 14 14 81 85 82
Belesco P 19 27
Belgium Jake 90
Bell Graeme 16 19
Bell Robbie 6 34 81
Bell Tom 43
Bellamy Trevor 100 30 6 10
Bemrose R 2
Benford John 80
Beresford Tony 55
Berry  Bob 10 15 13 86
Berry F 38
Betts Mike 15
Beumont K 46
Bewick Mick 65 31 39
Bewley Eddie 46 65
Billiam Stuart E 31 13 26 21
Bilson Tom 12 16 21 26
Bird Simon 26
Bird Tom 77 7 8 44
Birkenshaw Neil 22 82
Bisset Ken 32
Blackett Brian 55
Blackshaw Bruce 81 54 64
Blackwell D 4
Bland Stephen 119
Bloodworth Gordon 51 16 53 1
Blundell Steve 60 57 34
Blythe Ivan 42 22
Blythe Peter 26 48
Bobba Alex 108
Bobby Chris 82 63 52 86 15 72 20 89 9 5 87 74 13
Bodely Steve 103
Bonfield Howard 51
Booth Darren 22 85
Booth Ken 54
Booth Lester 10 16 14 60 87 87 32
Boulton G 16
Bowen John 38 91 88 41 25 99 55 23 35 78
Bowers Charles 18
Bown C 41
Bradley Colin 54
Bradley D 33
Braithwaite D 15
Braithwaite John 1 5 30 6 18 6 48 25 43 34 44 31 43 70 58 83 52 11 55 60 34 99
Bramwell Gordon 32 66 21 84
Braund Martin 88 14 27
Brennand Mark 88
Bright Gary 102
Britten James 66
Broadgate Mike 22 39 17 51 57
Bromley Dave 108 12 22 83 70
Brooks D 78
Brooks Sean 22 14 79 28 34 7 17
Brooks Vince 27 1 56 26 18 29 7 6 7 6 115 37 19 30 79
Brooksby Mick 25 77
Brown Andy 101
Brown Chris 41 39
Brown John 38 67 50 93 75
Brown Robert 94
Brunsden Ken 84 79
Bryne Harry 72 106 47
Bryne Paul 55
Bryne Victor 25 20 dis
Buck Dennis 30 59 18 13 3 32 43 100
Buckland Tony 116
Budden B 17
Budden J 24 49
Budden W
Bull Ryan 31
Bunny Toby 67
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Individual Placing
Burchill W J 62
Burgess Dale 93 2 68 12 33
Burgess Martin 40 54 38 2 47 29 11 40 3 43 29 6 16 7 24 25
Burgess Phil 87 75 39 76 31 12
Burleigh Bill 17 69
Burn Tim 30 45
Burnett Andy 102
Burnett John 20
Burt Hugh 56
Burt Ray 16 20 78 26 21 41
Butcher Aiden 80
Butcher Terence 66 102
Butler Paul 100
Bye Steve 63
Byrne Harry 10 4 15 34
Byrne M 27
Byrne Paul 74 82
Byrne V 21 21 35 57
Caddy Simon 40 71
Cairncross Martin 38 42 14 10 4 18
Caisley Eric 16 100 33 100 90 42
Calvert John 50 23 43 91 61 11 57 95
Calvert Paul 31 24 41 43 9 36 44
Calvert Phil 10
Campbell Andy 24 47 39 48 58
Campbell John 41 36
Canning Paul 21 14 7 19 87 13 3 34 6 40 46 91 63
Cannings C 24
Cannings Reg 80
Cannon J D 47
Cannon J M 53
Carter Tom 24 40
Carter Les 41
Cartmail Lee 97 59 28 49 30
Carwardine D 82
Chambers G 47
Chambers Eddie 69
Chandler Colin 19 3 20
Charlton Nigel 19 80 11
Chatwin Clive 85
Childs Len 25 14 10 10 35 24 37 49 54 85
Childs Mike 38 23 20 47 21 20
Chipman Tony 82 50 82 73 35 53 65
Chown Norman 27 38 30
Church Bob 25 19 8 60 22 18 13 34 91
Church Nicola 40
Church P 22 55
Church Steven 32
Church Viv 34 10
Churm Chris 12 11 100
Clandillon E 24 46 53
Clandillon Dr. J 24
Clandillon J 49
Clark Alan 30 50 48
Clarke D 19 29
Clark John 100
Clark S 54
Clark Tony 30 38 61 26
Clarke Jeremy 74 8 1 15 11 15 49 6 26
Clarke Tony 67
Clarkson Geoff 49 41 12 55 6
Clarkson Michael 52
Clarkson S 11
Claydon John 34 71 24
Clayton F 44
Cliffe Andy 117
Clooney John 11
Clowes Jake 66
Coals Albert 49
Cobbledich A 23 24
Cobbledich D 40
Cobbledick Richard 38 62 4 100 2 36 13 2 60 70 76
Cobbledick Robert 1 38 21 4 61 53 62
Cocks Mike 51 100 88 42 11 64 4 12 37 98 109
Cohen Neil 53 80 98 122 64
Colclough Ian 6 11 32 100 43 7 5 64 7 92 93 23 4 96
Colclough Trevor 37 28 7 35 6 68 11 83 94 15
Coleman Clark 68
Coles T 16 12 32
Collier Clive 9 36 61 94 5 6 100 13 92 115 74
Collins Jim 17 10 3
Collins P 38
Collins Stephen 21 88 99 12 60 23
Collins T 100
Collis Eric 12
Collis Nigel 52 31 62 1 47
Combridge 19
Conroy M 43
Cookson Jeff 49
Cooper A 75
Cooper Bob 56
Cooper Chris 71 75
Cooper Richard 33
Corbett A 37 40
Corrigan Mark 67
Cottam Andy 70 85 44 112 14 63 74 47 65 83 15 94 8 13 25 14 17
Cotterill Stuart 100
Cottis Martin 22 32 41 32 58
Coventry Gordon 100 92
Cox Nick 70
Cramp Paul 44 66
Crewdson N 24
Critchlow David 60 58
Croft B 53
Croft P 45
Crook Paul 29 38
Crosby Colin 9 29
Croston Howard 56 19 24 45 13
Crouch Dave 100
Croucher Andy 55 89 21 7 12
Crowe Peter dis 9 92 54 56 47 15 60 72
Crowson Steve 47 71 37 37 61
Cullen Steve 68 10 1 100 22 29 68 29 41 110
Cumming R 24 27
Currie Graham 42 6 45 49 51
Currie Dave 25 94 36 57 33 100 117 18 55 6 43 50 100 21 17 21
Curry James 47
Curry Jay 53 74
Curry Julian 71
Curtis D 20
Curtis R 16
Curtis Tony 14 11 57 100 10 28 41 7 26 74 1 18 30 3 4 16 5 71 14 56
Cutler Frank 14 18
Cutting Sean 20 31 59 75
Dadd Robert 24 21 68
Dagnall John 34 49 38 28 90 101 97
Dalton Kenny 85 51 26
Dar Yousef 79 84 120 75 55
Davies Dave 102
Davies Julian 22 93 100 27
Davis Ashley 44 74 47 59 33 88 8 100 22
Davis Tom 36
Davis Tom 40 71 17 20 81 30 1
Davison George 64
Davison Paul 62 75 68 38 18 28 44 40 44 4 8 36 99 15 18 49 46 82 63
Dawnay Mike 40
Dawson John 20 15 27 9 88 6 21 51
Day W 11 33
De Marco Roger 45 25
Deacon J 4 10
Dean D 24 45
Denney Richard 69 58 6 24 82
Denson Rob 79 89 50 72
Dent Wayne 100
Dewhurst I 36
Diamond J 24
Dickenson R 4 24
Dighton A A 7
Dighton Peter 88 29 12
Dinning Kevin 33 42 44
Dixon Andrew 77 58 91 14 53
Dixon Martin 92 17 39
Dixon Mike 8 23 9 23 36 37 1 46
Dixon Phil 4 36 4 69 1 19 98 1
Dobbs Pete 41 67
Dobbs R 88
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Individual Placing
Dobson Ben 81 20 56 10 54 84 87
Dobson Robert 58
Dodds Robbie 34
Doherty Dave 65 55 6 7 8
Donald Nick 73 40 93 105 76 60 52 53 105
Donaldson Andy 32 5 33 20
Donaldson Ian 111 12 59 9 58
Donnelly Tony 68 25 10
Douglas Jim 88
Drake David 63 34 3 72
Draper Bob 1 23 5 12 6 1 20 2 1 17 21
Draper P 18 24 40 23
Draper RJ 46 17
Drysdale A 36
Duffield John 94
Duffy Frazer 102 63 100
Duke Ronnie 63 68 28 84 16
Dunn Jem 62 24 44 33
Dunn Nick 16 76 42 55 22 6 14 50 41 14 24 83 31 20 26
Durie C 25 33 54
Dwyer Mick 38 7 3 80 14 27 82 50 69
Eade Malcolm 55 74 45
Eckard Garrick 79
Eames David 53 18 100 20 112 87 34 6 46 58
Easom D 68
Ebdon Steve 4 15 77 37 96 50 100
Edgley 76
Edmond Willie 41
Edmunds Gary 7
Edmunds Rob 24 73 10 5
Edmunds Samantha 3
Edwards Paul 109
Edwards Ray 52 110 79
Ekins G 46
Ellerbeck Steve 26 97 99 63
Elgie John 34 85
Elliott Peter 80 28 8 100 58 85
Ellison A 30
Elspin Andrew 24 100 31
Elsworth Duke 11
Emerson John 95 61 20 52 59 79
Emerson Julie 16 26 42 18
Esplin Andrew 59 93
Evans D 67 35
Evans H F 31 56 84
Evans Nick 43
Evans Nigel 33 22 6 65 42 50 44 99 95
Evans M 50
Evans R
Everett Andy 74
Eville Pete 21 113
Faiers Colin 46
Fairgrieve Ian 28 79 81 25 26
Farey J
Farmer Bart 30 103 66 62 25 11
Farrow Derek 15 38
Fattizio Tony 100
Faulkner Colin 8 68 28 96 71 51
Faulkner Martin 30 44 83 25 93 81
Feber Ryan 42 7 52 73 25 109 65 26 19 79 36
Fenwick Edward 62 11 100 69 91
Fidds John 100
Fingleton Keith 97
Finney Thomas 34
Fish Steven 81
Fisher Ivor 44 45
Fisher Malcolm 44
Fitzpatrick Bob 90 87 93 7 92 96
Flemming Dave 5
Fletcher S P 69
Flitcroft Andrew 39 10 38 69 53 27
Fogarty P
Footman D 36 43
Ford Jeanette 13
Ford Pete 78 83
Ford Richard 34 75 70 21 35
Foreman Ian 45 20 21
Forrester Stan 62 82
Forster Anthony 39 96 30
Forster Eddy 18 42
Forster Mel 61
Foster Ed 5 40 89 63 10 48 52 68 10 28 91 114 36 14
Foster Laurence 71 82
Fox Ben 37
Fox Don 10 25 24 38 45
Fox Harry 19 3 96 24 95 91
Fox Roy 84 56 39
Fox Tony 48 51 100 2 42 18 93 21 75 1
Francis Lyn 12
Francis Bill 49 49
Franklin Dave 76 58 81 91 42
Fraser Peter 95
French Ray 80 78 60 54 90
French W 30
Frew Hugh 20 8 20 67 28 10 dis 8
Frith Mike 76 86 45 86 30
Froggatt Brian 5
Frost Don 41 91
Fulcher D 2
Furzer Brian 3 55 27
Gadd Fred 1 100
Gain Warren 73 66 37
Gaines Simon 15 7 66 82 75 14 18
Galloway T 53
Galloway P 24 48
Gardener Michael 75
Gardiner Sid 50 8
Gardner Rob 97
Garner Alistair 98
Garrod Dave 78
Gaskell Ian 44 59 80 53 106 44 1 93
Gaskell Shaun 94 19 16
Gawesworth Simon 75 14 35
Gent Brian 37 44
Gent Ron 51 78 84 48 17 13 92 16 2 89 48 7 84 71
George Tony 94 43 70 85 52 52 67
Gibbons John 109
Gibson Grant 76
Gifford Bradley 93 51 41 1 9 63 17 23 39 39 14
Gifford Don 26 4
Gifford Dave 68 73
Gilbert Mark 55
Gilbert T 17
Gilcrist Keith 35 59 76
Giles Peter 22 100
Gillett F 22 49
Glass Mark 51 31 31 25 89
Glenn Kelvin 34 26
Glew Kevin 65
Goadby P 38
Goddard P 24
Golding Chris 88
Golding Paul 43 66 24 24 8 18 53 51 72 27 60 16 69 58 43 87
Gollop John 24 1 66 38 3 32
Gollop Keith 17 29 36 94 66 22 34 33 30 80
Goode Sheena 109
Gooding Andrew 27 63 87 7 61 32 48
Goodwin L 36
Gott Tom 32 19 3 54
Grady Matt 99 75 27 91
Gray Brian 47
Gray R 49
Greatbatch Malcolm 8 28
Greatbach Martin 70 45 15 63 19
Green Andrew 54 54 1 84 5 13 75 59 96 40
Green David 93 62
Green F 83
Green Kim 109 38 1 20 25 20
Green Phil 30 88
Greenhall D 50 61
Greenhall T
Greenaway C 15 45
Greenwood Ian 29 52 38 73 68 82 90 58 72 65 113 98
Greenwood J 24 14
Grevett Paul 30 90
Grice- Jackson Alan 84 66 113
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Individual Placing
Griffith Sag 16 53
Griffiths Martin 94 25 86 8 110 94 74 113 17 32 33 37 46
Griggs D 46
Gripton W 77
Groom Brian 56 40
Grosvenor Roger 22 24 15
Grove David 10 7 74 30 1 61 50 27 30
Grover A 2
Groves Mark 81
Gumbleton John 39
Gunby J 46 43 2 57 92
Gunnell Mike 19 22 67 63 5
Gunter Jim 38
Gunton R
Gurney Simon 15 42 21 5 17 25 62
Gurung Vishan 77
Guthrie Chris 59 47 66 59 66 3 79 34 67 62 52 87 61
Guthrie Simon 95 53
Guy Christopher 91
Gysler Andre 8 56 100
Haigh R 27 6
Hall Jim 105 24
Hall Phil 90 79
Hallam E 57
Hallam P 16 88 100
Hallows D 24
Halstead Nick 80 82 3 100 100 38 50
Hamilton Mike 100 81 75
Hamson Bryan 97 94
Hamson Keith 90
Hancock John 42 56 64 94 74 71 104 99
Handford Bob 59
Hankins Robert 48
Hanion Sean 38
Hanlon J 88
Hanson Brian 52 23
Hardman L 9 15
Hardy John 26 53 12 5 24 11 41 5 21 3
Hardy Ken 73
Harley Malcolm 36 49 31 88 122 64
Harper R
Harrop Peter 70
Harrison Mark 70 78 29 91 48 37 3
Hart Nick 57 19 102
Hartley Dave 22
Hartley Peter 75 57 57 17 37 71 101 86 56 111
Haryey Colin 78
Hasky Paul 95 40 44 54 47 26 55
Haskins Andrew 1 100 32 17 94 2 15 102 26 34 86 52 56 95
Haskins Gary 45 47 72 45 9 26 64 61 5 17 40 73 37 16 9
Hatterall John 47
Hawes T 76
Hawkins Paul 89
Haycock David 88
Haycock Mark 46 65 92 67 74 36 3 81 86 4 115 30 40
Haynes Ross 73
Hayward Allen 35 54 35
Headland Gareth 6 71 36 46 28 17
Herd Tom 11 38
Hearth Richard 49 2 52
Heath Neil 72
Heath Nigel 79 94 53
Heckler Mike 78 23 77
Heddle P 4
Hedger Andrew 39 17 6 36 65 11 46
Hedges Gary 10
Hedges John 28 38
Hemstrich Reg 24 44 66
Henderson Ian 93
Henderson Jon 86 66 108
Henfrey Lee 12 66 42 42 13 49
Henshall John 12 87 78 60 81 31 78 51
Herbert G D 15 80
Herd T 31
Heritage Mike 33 47 12 46 60 88 29 6 53 76 92
Hern John 102
Herrman Jeremy 31 5 7 9
Heseltine Dave 41 52 32 28 18 33
Hewitt Gerry 40
Hickson Jeff 68
Hill Mike 94 70 61 74 74
Hill Tony 99
Hillam Bob 115
Hillier A 46
Hillier J 12 29
Hillier Ron 39 36 70
Hinchcliffe Roy 101
Hindle F 27
Hitchman C 24
Hix Charlie 73
Hoare Bob 100
Hodges Simon 34 72 18 6 2 69 87 74 70 17 3
Hodgson Dave 39 90 100 27 28 5 5 67 90 54 2
Hodgson Neil 85 72 108 40 11 27
Hoggart Tony 23 100 61 120 76
Holden K 24
Holdgate Ray 61
Holmes Glynn 76
Honour Robert 80 22 70 47 55
Hood John 53 17 18 82 38 110 100 23 2 69 47
Hood Richard J 54 45 59 45 37
Hooley Stuart 83
Hooper Andrew 73
Hooper Barry 67 89 39 46 55
Hopper Glyn 81 84
Horn R 64
Horsey John 5 13 74 67 3 3 9 5 61 13 15 27 1 5 3 4 2 10 92
Hoskin Darren 100 46 18
Houghton Richard 49 68
How Gary 84
Howard Mark 12 27 49 16 36 95 24
Howard Ronald 40 96
Howitt Chris 24 38 54 12 3 4 4 22 35 19 50 2 40 69
Howley Vince 62 84 100 47 95 103 29
Hubbard Julian 72 6 64 1 19 80
Huckings John 61
Hudson Roland 88 50 29
Huggett Robert 17
Hughes G 22
Hume Stewart 19 60
Humphry John 36 83 58 61 24 107 51 99 113
Hunt Alex 92
Hunt D 12 47 31
Hunt James 54
Hunt Malcolm 79 52 75 4 46 59 103
Hunter Carl 25 19 58
Hunter James 60
Hunter Willie 95
Hurren Roger 100 81 42 67 89 98 80
Hussey Bob 23
Huws G 23
Ibbotson R 12 44
Ieldon John 32 2 6 31 6 7 43 3 46
Innes John 11
Introna Martin 100 26 17 30 9 14 103 69 44 19 97
Ireland Mike 54 68
Isherwood I 64
Ivens Tom 38
Jager C 56
Jailler Ben 85
James S 35
Jeffs Phillip 38
Jenkins Alan 36 37 100 29 47 58 82
Jennings Royston 65 35 72 65 71
Jobson Peter 17 66 63
Johns Dave 71 73 50 45 81 27 51 99 73 32 52 48 22 15 28
Johnson Derek 93
Johnson James 9
Johnson Jim 33 40
Johnson Peter 46 64 8 21 28
Johnson Simon 23
Johnstone Alex 64 91 78 32 19 41 77 24 15 32 11
Johnston Geoff 122
Jones Keith 13 3 46 58 50 41 49 72 51
Jones Laurence 49
Jones Mark 23 16 72 90
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Individual Placing
Jones Neil 69
Jones Paul 44 44 49 83 32 1 60 86 43 27
Jones Peter 32
Jordan Tony 70
Joy Paul 37 81
Joyce Tim 23 55 82 11 26 43 47 65
Keedwell Ben 51
Kelly Rob 40
Kelly Steve 90 60
Kempton Peter 87 42 84 68 14 28 40 24 100 60 11
Kenell M 80
Kennel Dave 24 31 63 40 86
Kerley 25
Kesek Richard 10 24 76 61 39 97 10 4 74
Ketchell Wayne 76
Ketley John 1 20 19 2
Kettlety Chris 70
Kidd Simon 74 26 75 38 57 83 23
King Simon 20
King Trevor 36 28
Kingdon Matt 89 28 44 79 55 42
Kitchen Paul 2 63 19 84
Kubiena J 53
Kyte Ron 10
Lachan A 53
Lamacraft Mark 79
Landles Duncan 90
Landless Keith 5 4
Landless Robert 92
Lang David 50 16 87
Langridge Warren 85 49 60
Latham Bill 14 24 24 18 58 9 22
Latter Jeff 76 36 34 13 4 20 55 48
Laver R 20 8
Lawrence Keith 43
Laycock Mike 71 79 65 43 48 44 21 47 20 52 38
Leadbetter Brian 14 36 8 4 4 6 12 5
Lear Will 62 28 6 78 68 85 35
Lee Bernard 66
Lee Paul 55 38 16 79 80
Leech Tim 75 dis 38 80
Legge Gary 65 47
Lehane Simon 11 83 52
Le Lacheur Mike 63
Leldon John 2 6
Letham Jim 25 91 59
Leverett K 81
Lewis B 52
Lightfoot Mike 73 54 17 10
Lille Brian 83 81 111
Lindsey John 21 22 13 18 2 50 14 22 33 94
Lindwood Andy 17 63 100 82 50
Little Paul 78
Long Jeanette 52 43 72
Long Nick 110 4 45 33 30
Long Nikki 89 4 5 42 55
Longmore Jim 18 1 64 59
Longstaff Phil 43 33 2 45 88
Loud Jeff 15 4 13 25 13 43 21 67
Lovelace D 27 21 3 2
Loveland Clive 41 62
Lowe Henry 9
Lucas Derek 32 39 9
Lucas Jeremy 41 11 5 25 47 19 9 7 56
Lucas Simon 61
Lumsden Graham 80 72 70 52 42
Lusardi Ron 100
Machin Clive 78
Mackay Iain 94 41
Macleod Chris 67 45
Macleod Mark 67 100 46 116 21 13 72 39 36 32 18 7 7
Maestritch R 42
Maher Bernie 1 85 75
Mains John 71 57 71
Maitland John 53 8 7
Makin Geoff 120
Malpass Carl 34 34 16 68
Malpass Dave 5 25 23 37 56
Malpass Ian 90 88 85
Manskell Alan 80
March Rodney 85 41 54 100 81 75
Maris Stuart dis 74 63
Marley M 42
Marr A 8
Marsh C 24
Marsh J 22 36
Marshall G 38
Marshall Mick 2 20 100 79
Marter Pat 94
Martin Colin 62 17 92
Maskell Alan 46 2 100 52
Maslin Paul 86
Mason Jeff 1 31 3 107 82 116 29
Massingham Mick 27 8
Masters Joe 88 39
Masters John 94
Mathews Denise 75 35
Mathews M 71
Mathieson Mark 21
Maudling E C 27 37 54
Mavin Kevin 41
Mawson D
Maycock G 88
McAdam Keith 100 9
McAloon Michael 84 93 32 50
McCallum John 55 29
McGelland Andrew 90
McGloughlin Kev 95
McCormack Ian 100 86 94
McCormick J 5
McGonigle Jim 67 27
McHarg Willam 18 36 102 98 63
McIlroy Bill 55
McKenna Anthony 67
McKinlay J 19
McKenzie Ian 27 38 72
McLinden Paul 11
McLintic Mick 8 56 49 88 38 86 44 92
McLintic Pat 21 48 59
McMillan Fred 9 16 82
Meadows Anthony 86 54
Mee Dave 38 60 34
Meigh Richard 13 32 52 46 37
Mercer Peter 40
Micallef Chris 47 10 57 26 24 112 112
Middleton Craig 78 102
Middleton Graham 100
Middleton R 41
Middleton Robert 20 62
Miles Mark 48 68 35 49 33 34 2 36 2 23 9 96 95 41 1 2 72 2 12 1 28 53
Miller Isac 86
Miller J 5
Miller Mick 35 4 48 35
Miller Paul 24 15 5 23 14 2 65 35 32
Miller Shane 20 57 10
Miller Shawe 73
Miller Wendy 100
Millward Peter 42
Minall David 62 95 54
Mitchell Eddie 83 92 76 69 76 87 82 10 100
Mitchell Paul 53 65
Monkhouse Simon 94 110
Monks Dave 12 83 4 23 17
Moody Chris 100
Moody Tim 100 69
Moore David 40
Moore Derek 59 83 101 84
Moore Ken 45 48
Moore Stanley 102 4
Moralee Jeff 88
Mordue David 88
Morey Bob 21 11 3 28 7 38 5 2
Morgan Clive 29 35 55 77 34
Morris Dave 13 80
Morris Gary 50 11 47 90 71 38 13 15 47 57 30 59 50 35 6 6
Morris Simon 30 16 29 71 48
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Individual Placing
Morton Alan 104 51
Morton David 64 69
Mounter Eamon 10
Mounter Paddy 76 76 14 46 58 95 59 100 22 4
M-Smith S
Mullins Pablo dis 34 49 39 1 47
Mulvay Stuart 85 70 116
Munro Garry 48
Murphy Alan 17 39 98
Murray Chas 59
Murray David 14 1 78
Mussell David 3 9 29 59 81 115
Muter K E 79
Myers Douglas 56 78 85
Neal David 41
Neale I 33 9
Necci Adrian 34 67 23 31 78 22 94 60
Necci Ann 90
Needham Jonathan 48
Neil Dave 76
Neil Ron 44 12
Nellins Scott 65 16 104 35 76 49 70 51
Nelson B 88
Nelson Tom 22 27 108 41 62 67 52 79 67 65 30
Netherton Paul 17 2
Nevitt George 49 91
Newing Dave 20 68 51 24 61 65 35 100 73
Newman Simon 56 11
Newton John 63 29 22 62 33 47
Nicholson J R 2
Nicholson Keith 100 19 15 53 89 15 12
Nixon Carl 21 65 20 46 21 93
Nixon Nigel 17 8 7 104
Nixon P 35
North Colin 38 16 41 88
Northover F 13 51
Norton Graham 122
Norton Tony 57
Nun Chris 77
Nuttall Matt 53 43 59 91
O'Brien T 24
O'Dowd Tony 85 73
Ogbourne Chris 1 38 9 19 3 1 14 83 4 12 5
O'kell J 40 10
Okopski Michael 74
Oldham F
Oliver Terry 15 21 5 66 21 82 100 24
O'Shea Neil 96 45
Osmond Malcolm 46 45
Ottridge Steve 5 62 71 66 35 35 99 29
Ovenden Alan 5
Owen Al 58 78
Owen Gary 79 82 22 66
Owen Roy 44
Packham Andy 30 24 43 44 27 13
Page Paul 73 8 100
Page Peter 23 49 18 68
Page Simon 116
Pallet Lloyd 64 79 95 96 91 96 33 37 7 15 54 83 21 38 38 57 5
Palmer 36
Palmer Roy 59 86
Pargeter Brian 39
Parker Davey 42 52 8 7 43 57 50 69 97
Parker R 19
Parrott Mel 14 45 35 30 36
Parsley Mark 13
Pastore E J 13 26 24 31
Pattern Lee 42 31 32 60 116 88 96
Pattinson Stephen 76
Paul William 99 100 100
Pawson John 13 65 1 2 39
Pawson Henry A (Tony) 24 7 30 16 26
Pearce Martin 56 45 77
Pearn John 67 47 82 33 32 31 77 60 92 54 77 49 17 15 89 73 74 8 31 95 81
Pearson Colin 100
Pearson Graham 28 15 77 13 16 85 68 69 9 27 39 35
Peart Stephen 100 20 4 63 4 39 39 45 43 54 65 28 50
Peaston Chris 83 58 98
Pecchia Sebastian 80
Peel Darren 100 35
Pendlebury D 46 7
Pennington Bill 78 36 37 37 59
Pennington Colin 56
Pennington Craig 57
Pepper Arthur 122 62
Percy Jane 73
Percy Tony 41
Perkins Bev 11 61
Perkins Clive 65 3 15 10 5
Perrin Mike 17 13 11 19 50
Perry Lance 81
Perves R 58
Phillips Terry 77 88 28
Philpott Mike 43
Piper Josh 46
Pickering Bob 54 80 62
Pickford James 77 90
Piggott T 31
Pike P 69
Piper John 32 36 61 3 33
Piper Steve 31 85 67 75
Pitts D 24
Plant Tony 40 78 69 78
Poet S 30
Pond Darren 82 56 36
Pond Leigh 49 55 34 23 27 36 25 10 67 58 37 15 33 56 4 41
Poole W 8
Pope Stan 12 24 8 3
Pope Steve 24 6 5 3 13 3
Porritt G F 32 9
Porter David 24 1 53 20 29 91 60 88
Porter Sean 36 23 50
Potter Geoff 106
Powell Nigel 69
Pratt M 53
Prentice D 20 13 26
Presnail James 47
Preston Bob 61 74 45
Pribyl D 41
Priest Micky 75 97 49 75
Procter Cryil 81
Pugh Bill 42
Purvis Roy 3 24 33 96
Quantock D 38
Race Ben 79 14 41 10 7 2 30
Radula-Scott Peter 86 78
Raistrick Neil 72
Ramsden Andrew 14 12 54 64
Ramsden Colin 70
Randlesome Collin 51
Rankin Bill 49 38 11 60 11 100 86 18 15 102 20 56 94 98
Ratcliffe Lee 76
Raynard N 73
Raynor D 7 43 42
Reece Baz 6 2 59 80 13 97 15 14 66 66 79
Reeves Chris 68 46 104 86
Reeves Malcolm 88
Reid James 74
Rendell Bob 96
Renn Reg 14 110 40
Reynolds Dave 42 34 8 29 59 92 68 37 12 49 25 75 9 86 39
Reynolds Henry 89
Reynolds Ian 90
Reynolds John 7
Richardson A 10
Richardson Kerry 73 82 53 94 90
Richmond B 38
Riddell Michael 34 13 98
Riddell R 51
Rigby Jim 63 27 101
Ritche Ian 70
Roach Paul 13 29 19 91 32 15 35 8 14
Robert Peter 72
Roberts Brian 17 55 2 18 24
Roberts R
Robinson Richard 70
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Individual Placing
Robinson Simon 81 9 71 2 31 10 88 11 16 31
Robson A 84
Robson Colin 84
Robson Michael 71 32
Robson Norman 58
Robson Paul 39
Robson Tom 53 102 98 56
Rolph Bob 45 100
Rooney Mark 94 87 46 66 15 85 80 82 27 53 26 6 60
Rose Mark 74 118 36 96 11 37 56 21 80 64 16 23 65 12
Rough Malcolm 23
Rourke B 55
Rowley Kevin 100
Rowson Martin 106
Royce A 46
Rudd Dean 57
Ruddick C 12
Rudolf John 50
Runec Paul 18 80 57 29 38 18
Runnalls Peter 86 86 89 73
Rush A 93
Rushby F 40
Rushton Norman 46 90 91 93
Russell Joan 48 90
Ryecroft M 91
Rylands Bill 76
Saccone Riccardo 101 13 5
Saint R 9 18
Sanford Richard 56 15 3
Sargeant Malcom 97 84
Scholes Peter 70
Scott Andrew 5 43 52 8 74
Scott Neil 65
Scott Warren 61 12
Searle Peter 75 9
Sellar Kevin 27 28 10 49 118
Sennington Lee 3 19 17 33 60 56 85 91 14 87 38
Sharp Adrian 85
Sharpe John 92
Sharpe M 47
Shaw Bob 30 31 54 61 95
Shaw David 12 13
Shaw Paul 56 83 48 3 22 4 56
Shaw - Browne Phil 96 107 80 77 7 100 63 22 4
Sheratte Dom 45 11 62 5
Shergold Lee 25 75 31 73
Shilliam R 54 49 14
Shipman Dave 61 2 47 54 6 48 30 22 37 3
Shires Keith 64
Shoring S 49
Short Andy 44 24 88 87
Shrive Dick 7
Shuter R 18 45 25 42 14
Simpson Jamie 66
Simpson Lindsay 11 43 100 12 59 85 79 71
Skingsley Arthur 18 76
Skins Doug 33 84 92 94
Slater Richard 66 62 14 2 8 18 26 3 87 29 12 20
Slater Tony 80 70 79 105 64
Sleath I 21
Smalley Stephen 42 52 21 58 20 68 61 57 73
Smith Andrew 64 95 53 84 48 39 92 95
Smith Craig 70 10 107
Smith Ed 97 22 67
Smith Francis 40
Smith Graden 25 75
Smith Graham 20 88 37 29 14 51
Smith Harley 106 92 63 37 93 83 97 42
Smith J 23
Smith Leon 72 8 33 28 35 41 85 62 84
Smith Luke 87
Smith Mike 17 62 7 45
Smith Paul 34 60 33
Smith Phil 106 89
Smith Sam 40
Smith Tony 31 41 103
Snelson John 9
Sorenson Phillip 55
Sosbe Rob 88 8 58 35 84 14 83 93 11
Sowerby Andrew 32 66
Speak Tom 118 71 23
Speight Dermot 86 87 35 62 94 52
Squires Neil 95 74
Spry Del 45 59 114 58 63 64 61
Stanbury M 38
Stapleton B 24 46
Stenner Derek 20 72 87 28 87
Stern Alan 55 58 98 84 34 119
Stevens K 25
Stevens Mark 67 28 22
Stevens Mick 19 26 63 40 100 30
Stevenson Angus 100 80
Stevenson John 97 78 93 22
Slobbs R 34 39 50
Stocker D 45
Slockton P 57 38
Stones Andrew 34 39 94
Strachan Peter 80 29 4
Street Edward 100
Stringer R 20
Suddick Stan 98
Summers Dave 16 43
Summers Jeremy 26
Sumnall Frank 50 18 8 81 58 94 56 8 69 69 75 1 39 44 74 8
Sumsion Robin 26
Surridge G 23
Surridge R 37
Surtees Bill 42
Sutcliffe Mike 24 46 85 84 95
Suter P 55 48 11
Suter R
Sutton John 88 39 dis 90
Sweatman Paul 27 37 70
Sykes John 85 96
Symonds Denis 100 77 29 91 89 33 24 49
Symons Mike 23
Szoradi Andrew 21 76 80
Taite Bruce 57 69 76
Tamakloe Andrew 58 87 37 88 7 60
Taylor Andy 65 23 38 20 81 30 39 98 35 49
Taylor Andy N 98 27
Taylor Chris 29
Taylor Dan 99
Taylor Jeanette 68
Taylor Kev 100
Taylor Mick 59
Templeman A 13
Thomas Brian 7 88 102 80
Thomas Brian 3 21 39 19 50
Thomas Geoffrey 48
Thomas J 22
Thomas Jamie 99
Thomas Mark 64 45 12 51 65 95
Thomas Neil 84 60 67 117 100
Thomas Peter 50 31 6 16 64
Thomas Ron
Thomas Philip 35 7 18 59 28 107
Thomason Peter 74 31 100
Thompson 20 24
Thompson Billy 23 97 86 46
Thompson John 102
Thompson Lloyd 89 51
Thompson Phil 11 9 82 68 11 43
Thomson Stuart 71
Thorley D 30 17
Thorley P 22
Thornburrow Nick 89
Thurner Peter 70 40
Tilley D 21
Tilley Gareth 57 57 121 56 77 57
Timothy Chris 55 17 27 19 44
Timothy John 97
Tinnion Mike 60 89 38 1 22 100
Tizzard Frank 48 110 92
Todd Derek 100 122
Todd Lawrence 27 100
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Individual Placing
Tompkins Nik 91 88 88
Tonge Alan 100
Toogood Les 78 100
Toogood Wesley 44
Topp G 6 42 43
Toptalo Robert 20 23
Townson John 100
Tranter Daniel 30 13
Tremain-Coker Mark 34 17 51
Truscott Roger 55 83 53 22 13 77 70
Tuck Jim 39 29
Tullet Tony 21 72
Turner B 14
Turner H 76
Turner Lee 83 48 64 99
Turner H 37
Turner W
Turnock J 4 46
Turpin Dick 12 29
Tutt Ron 100 40
Tweddle Paul 43 33 57 92 77 81 25 76
Tweedie Ron 67
Tyndall Mark 69 55 97
Tyzack John 19 73 90 72 78 49 4
Unwin Barry 89
Upton Ed 92 45 52
Urquhart Alex 70 78 42 45
Vallis Jack 51 90 51
Veal A 35
Venn Alex 52
Vermeulen Gilliaum 77 28 62
Vincent John 81 53
Vincent Lloyd 76 64 46
Waite Terry 1 53 24 82
Wakeman Harry 71
Walker C G 64
Walker Graham 25 97 41 16
Walker Mike 79 74 13 83
Walker Richard 48 ####
Ward Al 57
Ward Tony 72 116
Ward W 44
Wardle Stuart 55 79 63
Wardman Albert 51
Warrilow Ian 88
Watkins Jason 29 59 46 72 45 48
Watson Ben 33 22 54 10 31
Watson Brian 11
Watson Duncan 89
Watson Graham 16 46 95 91 51 82
Watson Martin 77 32 41 52 20
Watts C J 36 77
Watts Ian 65 51 106 53 69 97
Watts Jim 116
Weaver John 83
Weaver Karl 94
Weaver Mark 114
Webb Richard 16 16 9
Webber D 17 18 44 88
Webster Martin 43 70 81 62 26 1 67
Weddle Julian 81 87 83
Wedlake N 16 49
Weed S 8
Weeks Andrew 46 61
Weight E 13 9
Weightman Tony 63
Weiss Paul 54 20 37
Wellings C 55 53
Wellman Tim 90 17 81 64
Wells Norman 53 41 100
Wenman Jake 3 9 32
West D 24
West Neil 75 72 49 16 9
West P 4
Wheddon Len 9 49
Wheeldon John 22 1
Wheeldon Robert 111 90 77 69
Wheeldon Tim 89
Wheeler Dave 48
Wheeler R 8
Whitbread Glyn 28 9
White Arthur 51
White John 8 60 23 13 32
Whitehead A 15 26 49 48
Whitehead G 38 37
Whiteside Ian 73 105 34
Whitlock Kevin 89 116
Wild Paul 9 77 18 119 9 64 57 112
Wiles Andrew 70
Wilkinson Daniel 68
Wilkinson Jeff 49
Williams Alan 49 18 31 23 36 3 72 67 87 33 53
Williams George 82 78 89 21
Williams Ken 102 70
Williams Lee 76 73 69
Williams Robert 17 29 38 91
Williamson I 69
Willis Graham 48 91 24 73 51 58 13 50 25 47 78 32 35
Wilson Bob 52 103 102 86
Wilson L 6 12 27
Wilson R 36 47 47
Wilson Sean 102 91 25
Winterton V 8
Withers D 25
Withyman Mark 18 32 17 31 17 27 20 3 27 51 23 85
Wood Gordon 41 9 16 58 70
Wood John 41 84
Wood Jonathan 19
Wood Melvyn 58 22 75
Wood P 53
Wood Richard 38 27 67 68 12
Wood S 2 7 7 72
Woodcock T 5 24 15
Woodmass Darren 43 65 66
Woodward Bob 60 93
Woolacott D 26
Wortley David 23
Wortley Mike 77 90
Worts Bob 24 24 55 9 3 102 25
Wright Gary 63 95 19 49 57 97 83
Wright Jim 64 15
Wright Tony 24 16 25 90
Yates Stuart 88
Young D 6
Young Gary 105
Young Peter 19 28 52 69 86 48 110
Young Simon 101
Young W 45


